

Misc Appeal No. 166 of 2025

Order No. 12 dated 15.01.2026

Today is fixed for TCR and hearing of appeal.
Parties are present by filing their respective haziras.
Ld. Advocates are present.
TCR received and tagged with the record.
As per resolution of the local Bar Association.
Case is adjourned.

To **09.03.2026** for hearing of appeal.
Parties be present on the date fixed.

Additional District Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.